
2023 North Dakota State Softball
Conference statistics for North Dakota St (as of May 06, 2023)

(Summit games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-8   Home: 3-3   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 2-1   Summit: 13-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 Emilee Buringa  . 3 4 4 21-21 64 16 22 5 1 2 10 35  . 5 4 7 8 4 15 0  . 4 4 7 0 1 5-5 30 1 0 1.000

32 Carley Goetschius  . 3 3 3 21-21 69 18 23 5 0 5 19 43  . 6 2 3 4 0 7 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 2-4 12 24 1  . 9 7 3

 3 A. Aguilar-Beaucage  . 3 2 3 21-21 62 16 20 7 1 2 12 35  . 5 6 5 10 0 16 0  . 4 1 7 0 1 5-5 5 6 2  . 8 4 6

12 Bella Dean  . 3 2 1 19-19 56 10 18 2 0 7 26 41  . 7 3 2 4 1 10 0  . 3 7 1 1 0 0-1 47 30 5  . 9 3 9

42 Chloe Woldruff  . 3 1 3 19-19 48 9 15 2 1 0 9 19  . 3 9 6 5 0 7 0  . 3 7 0 1 1 2-2 18 3 2  . 9 1 3

35 Zoe King  . 2 9 0 13-9 31 1 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 2 9 0 3 0 6 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000

22 Ella Claus  . 2 8 6 10-8 21 3 6 0 0 0 0 6  . 2 8 6 1 1 10 0  . 3 4 8 0 0 1-1 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

14 Reanna Rudd  . 2 5 7 15-14 35 3 9 3 0 0 3 12  . 3 4 3 4 1 5 2  . 3 5 0 0 1 0-0 75 2 2  . 9 7 5

 8 Skylar Padgett  . 2 2 2 21-21 54 7 12 3 0 0 4 15  . 2 7 8 4 1 9 0  . 2 8 8 0 2 1-3 41 52 4  . 9 5 9

 5 Kaylee Moore  . 1 8 0 19-19 50 4 9 1 0 0 2 10  . 2 0 0 6 1 4 1  . 2 8 1 0 3 0-0 109 3 3  . 9 7 4

47 Ava Chavarria  . 1 4 7 17-15 34 6 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 2 0 6 9 1 7 0  . 3 4 1 0 1 2-3 16 0 2  . 8 8 9

11 Riley Leadstrom  . 0 0 0 8-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 6 3 2  . 8 1 8

99 Savy Williams  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

17 Faith Daehlin  . 0 0 0 8-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 8 21 532 95 148 30 3 16 90 232  . 4 3 6 60 10 101 3  . 3 6 1 2 11 19-27 408 149 25  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 2 4 8 21 540 64 134 22 4 10 59 194  . 3 5 9 49 4 105 2  . 3 1 4 2 3 10-11 405 167 11  . 9 8 1

LOB - Team (115), Opp (126). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (7).

(Summit games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Lainey Lyle  0 . 6 5 6-2 10 7 6 3/1 0 53.2 54 15 5 18 19 8 0 2  . 2 5 5 0 2 0 0 0

 9 Paige Vargas  2 . 8 0 7-5 14 11 6 2/1 0 70.0 63 39 28 25 79 11 3 7  . 2 3 1 4 1 0 1 2

54 Piper Reed  4 . 0 4 0-1 4 2 0 0/0 0 8.2 11 6 5 5 6 2 1 0  . 2 8 9 0 0 0 1 1

99 Savy Williams  7 . 6 4 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 4 4 1 1 1 0 1  . 3 5 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 0 1 13-8 21 21 12 6/1 0 136.0 134 64 39 49 105 22 4 10  . 2 4 8 4 4 0 2 3

Opponents  4 . 6 1 8-13 21 21 10 3/0 1 135.0 148 95 89 60 101 30 3 16  . 2 7 8 5 10 0 2 11

PB - Team (4), Moore 4, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Moore (10-11), Lyle (4-5), Vargas (4-4), Reed (2-2).



2023 North Dakota State Softball
Conference statistics for North Dakota St (as of May 06, 2023)

(Summit games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

35 Zoe King 37 36 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Emilee Buringa 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Lainey Lyle 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 9 Paige Vargas 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

14 Reanna Rudd 79 75 2 2  . 9 7 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kaylee Moore 115 109 3 3  . 9 7 4 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 4 0

32 Carley Goetschius 37 12 24 1  . 9 7 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Skylar Padgett 97 41 52 4  . 9 5 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Bella Dean 82 47 30 5  . 9 3 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Ella Claus 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Chloe Woldruff 23 18 3 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Ava Chavarria 18 16 0 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 A. Aguilar-Beaucage 13 5 6 2  . 8 4 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Riley Leadstrom 11 6 3 2  . 8 1 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

54 Piper Reed 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

17 Faith Daehlin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Savy Williams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 582 408 149 25  . 9 5 7 8 10 1  . 9 0 9 4 0

Opponents 583 405 167 11  . 9 8 1 7 19 8  . 7 0 4 1 0


